| | 05-11-1 | 999 | |
|---|--|---------------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | 101032 | | Patent and Trademark Office |
| 4.29.99 | | | LS 5040 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | Trademarks. Please reco | ord the attache | d original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | 2. Name and a | address of receiving party(ies): |
| Johannes Maria Vianney Antoni Andre De Kuijper 6/30/97 Robert Karl Josel Sandor 7/2 | | /97 | - Shell Oil Company P. O. Box 2463 900 Louisiana Houston, Texas 77252-2463 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | ched? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| | Merger Change of Name | | |
| Execution Date: July 2 & 14, 1997 | & JUne 30, 1997 | Additional nat | me(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 😰 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a | a new application, the ex | ecution date o | f the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No(s). | | B. Patent N | • |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | D. Facht Iv | 5(5). |
| 08/847,725 Add | litional numbers attached | ? 🗌 Yes 🕻 | r] No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total num | ber of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Del S. Christensen | | 7. Total fee | (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| Shell Oil Company | | | |
| Intellectual Property P.O. Box 2463 | | | rized to be charged to deposit account |
| 900 Louisiana | | 8. Deposit ac | count number: |
| Houston, Texas 77252-2463 | | | 19-1800 |
| 11/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000014 191800 08847725 |) | (Attach duolic | ate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour |
| FC:581 40.00 CH | - | <u>.</u> | and only of this page is paying of the sit account |
| | DO NOT USE T | US SCACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | <u></u> | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. | foregoing information i | s true and corr | rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Del S. Christensen | LINC | man | _ april 23/949 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signa | ture | Date |
| | _ | | attachments, and document: 3 |
| | | | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and WMMY VANAL | ng deposited with the Un Trademarks, Washingtor | ited States Pos D.C. 20231 < | PATENT REFL : 9933 FRAME: 0585 |

REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0585

•

TS-6040 (US) DSC:mal Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

Johannes Maria Vianney Antonius KOELMAN Andre DE KUIJPER Robert Karl Josel SANDOR

have invented a certain improvement in **DETERMINING A PARAMETER IN A PHYSICAL** SYSTEM

WHEREAS we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States in connection

with this invention on 14 July 1997 - 30 June 1997 - and 2 July 1997 respectively

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring all rights to this invention in the United States:

NOW THEREFORE for valuable consideration received,

we,

Johannes Maria Vianney Antonius KOELMAN Andre DE KUIJPER Robert Karl Josel SANDOR

hereby assign to SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all rights to this invention in the United States of America, including all rights in the above-mentioned application and any patent which may be issued thereon in the United States and any other application which may be filed or patent which may be issued in the United States.

AND we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby to prosecute the above-mentioned application.

PATENT REEL: 9933 FRAME: 0586

TS-6040 (US) DSC:mal Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT cont'd

AND the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent of said application to the Assignee at

| Rijswijk, The Netherlands | this 14th day of July 1997 |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Rijswijk, The Netherlands | this 30thday of June 1997 |
| The Hague, The Netherlands | this 2nd day of July 1997 |

2 Witnesses:

Witnesses:

2 ers.

JOHANNĚS M. ¥. A. KOELMAN

ANDRE DE KULJPER

ROBERT K.J. SANDOR

ASSIGN.DOT